
List of Workshop Participants 

USGS Wind Energy Impacts Assessment Methodology Development 
Workshop 

 
March 20 - 22, 2012 

 
National Conservation Training Center 

Shepherdstown, West Virginia 
 

Participant List 
 

  
Laurie Allen U.S. Geological Survey lkallen@usgs.gov 

Taber Allison  American Wind Wildlife Institute  tallison@awwi.org 

John Anderson American Wind Energy Association  janderson@awea.org 

David Bigger Bureau of Ocean Energy Management       David.Bigger@boem.gov 

Emily Bjerre U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Emily_Bjerre@fws.gov 

Mary Boatman Bureau of Ocean Energy Management Mary.Boatman@boem.gov 

Steve Brown National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration 

stephen.k.brown@noaa.gov 

Sally Butts Bureau of Land Management SButts@blm.gov 

John Curnutt U.S. Forest Service jcurnutt@fs.fed.us 

Jay Diffendorfer U.S. Geological Survey jediffendorfer@usgs.gov 

Laura Ellison U.S. Geological Survey ellisonl@usgs.gov 

Julie Falkner Defenders of Wildlife jfalkner@defenders.org 

Joelle Gehring Michigan State University GEHRINGJ@michigan.gov 

Andy Gregory Northern Arizona University grego1aj@gmail.com 

Amanda Hale Texas Christian University a.hale@tcu.edu 

Lisa Hayward U.S. Geological Survey lhayward@usgs.gov 

Cris Hein Bat Conservation International chein@batcon.org 

David Houseknecht U.S. Geological Survey dhouse@usgs.gov 

Doug Johnson U.S. Geological Survey douglas_h_johnson@usgs.gov 

Christy Johnson-Hughes U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Christy_johnsonhughes@fws.gov 

Bob LaBelle Bureau of Ocean Energy Management Robert.LaBelle@boem.gov 

mailto:lkallen@usgs.gov
mailto:tallison@awwi.org
mailto:janderson@awea.org


List of Workshop Participants 

 
 
Facilitation Team  
  

Abby Arnold Kearns & West, Inc aarnold@kearnswest.com 

Elana Kimbrell Kearns & West, Inc ekimbrell@kearnswest.com 

Bonnie Ram Ram Power, LLC bonnie@rampowerllc.com 

   
   
 
 

Jim Lindsay NextEra Energy Resources Jim_Lindsay@nexteraenergy.com 

Matthew Merrill U.S. Geological Survey mmerrill@usgs.gov 

TJ Miller U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service TJ_Miller@fws.gov 

Mark Monaco National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration 

Mark.Monaco@noaa.gov 

John Moore Bureau of Land Management j6moore@blm.gov 

Vito Nuccio U.S. Geological Survey vnuccio@usgs.gov 

Sue Phillips U.S. Geological Survey sue_phillips@usgs.gov 

Brenda Pierce U.S. Geological Survey bpierce@usgs.gov 

Jason Ransom National Park Service Jason_I_Ransom@nps.gov 

Leslie (Jingle) Ruppert U.S. Geological Survey lruppert@usgs.gov 

Karin Sinclair National Renewable Energy Laboratory Karin.Sinclair@nrel.gov 

Dale Strickland Western EcoSystems Technology, Inc dstrickland@west-inc.com 

Wayne Thogmartin U.S. Geological Survey wthogmartin@usgs.gov 

Stu Webster Iberdrola Renewables Stuart.Webster@iberdrolaren.com 

Kate Williams Biodiversity Research Institute kate.williams@briloon.org 


